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Merano Ice Trophy 2026 
Date 

Start Finish 
Time Time 

No. of 
Entries 

Category Segment  

 
MERANO ICE TROPHY 2026 - MEMORIAL MARTINA BARRICELLI - MERANO 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE (Rev.4) 

 

Perfor- Judging Judging 

mance First Last 

 
22.01.2026  

15:00:00 
 
17:00:10 

 
20 

 
Advanced Novice Women 

 
Short Program 

 
00:10:00 

 
00:02:20 

 
00:02:00 

 
00:02:00 

 17:05:00 17:38:30 6 Advanced Novice Men Short Program 00:00:00 00:02:20 00:02:00 00:02:00 

23.01.2026  
9:00:00 

 
11:26:30 

 
20 

 
Advanced Novice Women 

 
Free Skating 

 
00:10:00 

 
00:03:00 

 
00:02:30 

 
00:02:30 

 11:30:00 12:21:30 6 Advanced Novice Men Free Skating 00:10:00 00:03:00 00:02:30 00:02:30 

 14:00:00 17:15:30 26 Junior Women Short Program 00:10:00 00:02:40 00:02:20 00:02:20 

24.01.2026  
10:00:00 

 
14:04:30 

 
26 

 
Junior Women 

 
Free Skating 

 
00:10:00 

 
00:03:30 

 
00:03:00 

 
00:03:00 

 16:00:00 17:01:30 7 Junior Men Short Program 00:10:00 00:02:40 00:02:20 00:02:20 

 17:05:00 18:28:30 11 Women Short Program 00:10:00 00:02:40 00:02:20 00:02:20 

 18:30:00 19:21:30 7 Men Short Program 00:00:00 00:02:40 00:02:20 00:02:20 

25.01.2026  
10:30:00 

 
11:42:00 

 
7 

 
Junior Men 

 
Free Skating 

 
00:10:00 

 
00:03:30 

 
00:03:00 

 
00:03:00 

 11:45:00 13:36:00 11 Women Free Skating 00:10:00 00:04:00 00:03:30 00:03:30 

 13:40:00 14:49:00 7 Men Free Skating 00:00:00 00:04:00 00:03:30 00:03:30 

 

REVISED 
19 GEN 23:31 


