



MERANO ICE TROPHY 2026 - MEMORIAL MARTINA BARRICELLI - MERANO

COMPETITION SCHEDULE (Rev.4)

REVISED
19 GEN 23:31

Date	Start Time	Finish Time	No. of Entries	Category	Segment	Resurfacing	Performance	Judging First	Judging Last
22.01.2026									
	15:00:00	17:00:10	20	Advanced Novice Women	Short Program	00:10:00	00:02:20	00:02:00	00:02:00
	17:05:00	17:38:30	6	Advanced Novice Men	Short Program	00:00:00	00:02:20	00:02:00	00:02:00
23.01.2026									
	9:00:00	11:26:30	20	Advanced Novice Women	Free Skating	00:10:00	00:03:00	00:02:30	00:02:30
	11:30:00	12:21:30	6	Advanced Novice Men	Free Skating	00:10:00	00:03:00	00:02:30	00:02:30
	14:00:00	17:15:30	26	Junior Women	Short Program	00:10:00	00:02:40	00:02:20	00:02:20
24.01.2026									
	10:00:00	14:04:30	26	Junior Women	Free Skating	00:10:00	00:03:30	00:03:00	00:03:00
	16:00:00	17:01:30	7	Junior Men	Short Program	00:10:00	00:02:40	00:02:20	00:02:20
	17:05:00	18:28:30	11	Women	Short Program	00:10:00	00:02:40	00:02:20	00:02:20
	18:30:00	19:21:30	7	Men	Short Program	00:00:00	00:02:40	00:02:20	00:02:20
25.01.2026									
	10:30:00	11:42:00	7	Junior Men	Free Skating	00:10:00	00:03:30	00:03:00	00:03:00
	11:45:00	13:36:00	11	Women	Free Skating	00:10:00	00:04:00	00:03:30	00:03:30
	13:40:00	14:49:00	7	Men	Free Skating	00:00:00	00:04:00	00:03:30	00:03:30